503251855 04/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSS WOLFENDEN	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC VET GROUP-USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2135 CREEK VIEW DRIVE	
City:	FAYETTEVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14417067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sschahn@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 400 E. VAN BUREN ST.

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55953.00700	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM, F. MULHOLLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/William Mulholland/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503251855 REEL: 035340 FRAME: 0344

Serial No.: 14/417,067 Docket No.: 55953.00700

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in U.S. Application No. 14/417,067, filed on January 23, 2015, entitled PROBIOTIC FOR AMELIORATION OF COCCIDIOSIS VACCINE REACTION;

AND WHEREAS, Pacific Vet Group-USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 2135 Creek View Dr., Fayetteville, Arkansas 72704, hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

For the avoidance of doubt, the present assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/417,067, filed on January 23, 2015, entitled PROBIOTIC FOR AMELIORATION OF COCCIDIOSIS VACCINE REACTION, includes the assignments of PCT International Application No. PCT/US2013/053047 filed July 31, 2013, entitled PROBIOTICS FOR AMELIORATION OF COCCIDIOSIS VACCINE REACTION, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/678,454 filed August 1, 2012, entitled PROBIOTIC FOR AMELIORATION OF COCCIDIOSIS VACCINE REACTION, and each covering in whole or in part the same invention from which U.S. Patent Application No. 14/417,067 claimed priority, and of the right to file patent applications claiming priority thereof in any jurisdiction.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, as applicable, as desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

1

Serial No.: 14/417,067

Docket No.: 55953.00700

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Ross Wolfenden	133 Tucks Chapel Rd. Rogers, AR 72756	Rh	3/18/15

STATE OF Arkonson
washington) ss.
County of)

On this g day of Manch, 2015, before me, a notary public in and for said county; appeared 2055 Wolfenden, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Jusan Mc Vrance</u> Notary Public

My commission expires:

may 6, 2019

SUSAN MCCRANIE MY COMMISSION # 12371074 EXPIRES: May 6, 2019 Washington County